Ordinance does not comply with State ADU Law in the following respects: 

• Sections 19.39.040 Definitions, 19.39.050(E) – Multifamily Omitted – The
Ordinance defines an “accessory dwelling unit” as meaning “one additional
attached or detached residential dwelling unit one thousand two hundred (1,200)
square feet or less that is on the same parcel as a single-family dwelling.” Later
sections again refer to allowances and development standards exclusively for
“the single-family primary residence”.

However, Government Code section 65852.2, subdivision (a)(1)(D)(iii), provides